

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 461-462 OF 2005

SHOPPER'S STOP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EAST INVESTORS ASSOCIATION ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 694-695 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms.Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken to serve unserved respondents. The petitioner may also

adopt substituted mode of service by publication in one daily leading English newspaper and in

one newspaper of vernacular language. Dasti service is also permitted to serve the parties

through the advocate who represented the parties in the High Court.

Six weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master