

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9801/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in PIL No. 4(SH)/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

K. RAHEJA CORP. (PVT.) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EAST INVESTORS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 9737 of 2005

( With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

In SLP 9737/05

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

It appears to us fair and convenient that this special leave petition should be tagged on

with Transfer Petition (C)Nos.461-462 of 2005 which involve the same parties.

wan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dha

Court Master

Court Master