

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 461-462 OF 2005

SHOPPER'S STOP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EAST INVESTORS ASSOCIATION ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 694-695 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9801 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) 9737/2005

(with appln. for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Devan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master